Secured Creditors, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the
Authorised Officer of State Bank Of India, the lead bank of consortium of secured

Creditors, will be sold on " As is Where is", "As is What is" and "Whatever there is"

basis on 08.01.2026 for recovery of Rs.476,31,86,964/- (Rupees Four Hundred
Seventy Six Crores Thirty One Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand Nine Hundred and
Sixty Four Only) due to State Bank of India, Rs.100,62,70,214/-(Rupees One
Hundred Crores Sixty Two Lakhs Seventy Thousand Two Hundred and
Fourteen Only) due to Union Bank of India and Rs.80,40,44,904/- (Rupees Eighty
Crores Forty Lakhs Forty Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Four Only) due to
HDFC Bank Ltd totaling to Rs.657,35,02,082/-(Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Seven
Crores Thirty Five Lakhs Two Thousand and Eighty Two Only) as on 15.11.2025
plus unapplied/accrued interest and costs from the date 16.11.2025 from M/s
Natheila Sampath Jewellery Private Limited (Represented by its liquidator)
having its Registered Office at No.54, Natheila Plaza,South Usman Road, T.Nagar,